
 
 

ATTACHMENT A – SUMMARY OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
PSA/Amendment 

Board of Supervisors / 
Contracts/Purchasing Officer 

Approval 

PSA/Amendment 
Amount/Increase and Term/Extension 

 
PSA Total 

Original PSA April 17, 2007 /  
May 10, 2007 

Amount: $431,390 
Term: April 15, 2007 to October 31, 2008 $431,390 

 Amendment No. 1 October 21, 2008 /  
November 7, 2008 

Increased by $24,545 
Extended Term to October 31, 2010 $455,935 

Amendment No. 2 N/A /  
April 1, 2010 

Transferred $55,000 in Funds from Phase 2 to 
Phase 1 $455,935 

Amendment No. 3 N/A /  
September 10, 2010 

Transferred $11,020 in Funds 
Extended Term to October 31, 2011 $455,935 

Amendment No. 4 N/A /  
October 31, 2011 

Revised Indemnification Language 
Extended Term to March 1, 2014 $455,935 

Amendment No. 5 December 13, 2011 /  
February 1, 2012 

Increased by $39,390 
No Term Extension $495,325 

Amendment No. 6 N/A /  
February 18, 2014 Extended Term to March 1, 2015 $495,325 

Amendment No. 7 N/A /  
February 20, 2015 Extended Term to September 1, 2015 $495,325 

Amendment No. 8 Pending Approval Increase by $143,560 
Extend Term to December 31, 2016 $638,885 


